Illinois law.
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Section 682.320  Tests Performed by Others 

Audiometric tests performed, within the previous six months, by another licensed hearing instrument dispenser/audiologist can be used to select a hearing instrument (see Section 682.330); however,  the licensed hearing instrument dispenser/audiologist who sells the hearing instruments shall ensure that all tests required by this Part have been conducted prior to dispensing the hearing instruments.  The seller is also responsible for the hearing instruments that are dispensed. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 10312, effective June 17, 2011)
